

Gebruikershandleiding

User manual | Manuel de l'utilisateur | Benutzerhandbuch

Draadloze muis

Wireless mouse

Souris sans fil

Funkmaus

Lees de instructies voor gebruik

Read the instructions before use

Lire les instructions avant l'utilisation

Lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor der Verwendung

Productinformatie

Ervaar ultieme vrijheid en comfort met deze draadloze, ergonomische muis. Dankzij de duale connectiviteit via Bluetooth en USB-ontvanger werk je moeiteloos op je laptop, tablet of desktop. De ingebouwde oplaadbare batterij biedt tot 168 uur gebruik na slechts twee uur opladen, en je kunt zelfs doorgaan tijdens het laden. Pas de snelheid aan met drie DPI-instellingen (1000/1200/1600) en geniet van een stijlvolle uitstraling met zeven automatisch wisselende RGB-kleuren. Deze lichtgewicht muis is geschikt voor zowel links- als rechtshandigen en is compatibel met Windows, MacOS en Android. Ideaal voor zowel werk als ontspanning, thuis of onderweg .

Overzicht & totaalpakket



1.	Linker muisklik	2.	Rechter muisklik
3.	Middenklik & scrollen	4.	DPI-knop
5.	USB-oplaadpoort	6.	2.4 GHz-modus
7.	Bluetooth-modus	8.	USB-ontvanger
9.	Bewegingssensor		

Inhoud van de verpakking:

1. Draadloze bluetooth muis.
2. Bluetooth receiver.
3. USB-C kabel.
4. Handleiding.

Veiligheidsinstructies

- Gebruik uitsluitend de meegeleverde USB-C kabel of een kabel die voldoet aan de nationale normen.
- Laad de muis volledig op voor het eerste gebruik.
- Stel de muis niet bloot aan vocht of direct zonlicht.
- Bewaar het apparaat buiten bereik van jonge kinderen of huisdieren.
- Gebruik de muis niet tijdens het opladen als je comfort of prestaties wilt behouden.
- Reinig de muis uitsluitend met een droge doek, nooit met water of reinigingsmiddelen.

Hoe te gebruiken?

Vorbereiding

- Sluit de USB-C kabel aan op de muis en een USB-poort van je laptop of adapter.
- De LED aan de onderzijde brandt rood tijdens het opladen. Zodra deze uitgaat, is de muis volledig opgeladen.
- Een volledige oplaadbeurt duurt ongeveer 1.5 tot 2 uur.

Gebruik via Bluetooth

1. Zet de muis aan met de aan/uit-knop aan de onderzijde.
2. Open de Bluetooth-instellingen van je laptop/PC en selecteer “BT5.1 Mouse” of vergelijkbare naam.
3. De LED stopt met knipperen zodra de verbinding is geslaagd.

Gebruik via 2.4g dongle

1. Steek de USB-dongle in een vrije USB-poort van je computer.
2. Zet de muis aan en schakel naar 2.4G met de schakelaar aan de onderzijde.

3. De muis maakt automatisch verbinding met de dongle.

DPI-instellingen

De muis biedt drie DPI-instellingen voor verschillende snelheidsniveaus:

- **800 DPI:** Voor precisiewerk, bijvoorbeeld grafisch ontwerp.
- **1200 DPI:** Voor normaal computergebruik.
- **1600 DPI:** Voor snelle bewegingen, ideaal voor gamen of grote schermen.

RGB LED-verlichting

De muis is voorzien van 7 verschillende RGB LED-kleurmodi die automatisch in elkaar overlopen voor een dynamisch visueel effect. Je kunt de verlichting niet handmatig instellen, maar geniet van de constante, levendige kleurenwisseling.

Reiniging en onderhoud

- Gebruik een droge doek om de muis te reinigen.

Verwijder stof en vuil rondom het scrollwiel met een zachte kwast of perslucht.

- Vermijd vocht of chemicaliën bij het schoonmaken.

- Houd de sensor onderaan de muis vrij van pluïsjes en vlekken.

Specificaties

Connectiviteit	Bluetooth 5.1 + 2.4 Ghz
Batterij	Ingebouwd, oplaadbaar
Oplaadtijd	± 2 uur
Groot bereik:	Tot wel 15 meter draadloos gebruik.
Inclusief kabel	Ja
Verlichting	LED RGB

Probleemoplossing

Muis reageert niet

- Controleer of de muis is ingeschakeld.
- Zorg ervoor dat de batterij voldoende is opgeladen.

Bluetooth-verbinding lukt niet

- Zorg ervoor dat Bluetooth is ingeschakeld op het apparaat en selecteer "BT 5.2 mouse" uit de lijst van beschikbare apparaten.

Muis beweegt schokkerig of langzaam

- Pas de DPI-instellingen aan met de DPI-knop op de muis.
- Zorg dat de muis binnen het bereik van de ontvanger blijft.

Kennisgeving

Mobius Lus



Dit product (of de verpakking) is recyclebaar. Gooi het weg volgens de lokale recyclingvoorschriften.

Triman



Dit product (of de verpakking) valt onder gescheiden inzameling. Volg de lokale recyclingvoorschriften voor correcte afvalverwerking.

Groene Punt



Het Groene Punt geeft aan dat de fabrikant financieel bijdraagt aan een systeem voor de inzameling, sortering en recycling van verpakkingsafval. Controleer de lokale recyclingrichtlijnen voor de juiste afvalverwerking.

WEEE



Dit product is gemarkeerd met het WEEE-symbool en mag niet met het gewone huishoudelijke afval worden weggegooid. Lever het in bij een erkend inzamelpunt voor recycling van elektrische en elektronische apparatuur.

RIC Code



Dit product of de verpakking ervan is gemaakt van recyclebaar papier. Sorteer dit materiaal volgens de lokale recycling voorschriften voor papier en karton. Gooi het niet bij het restafval, maar lever het in bij de daarvoor bestemde inzamelpunten.

Europese richtlijnen

CE CE-markering op dit product geeft aan dat het voldoet aan de relevante Europese richtlijnen. Meer informatie over conformiteit en technische documentatie is op aanvraag beschikbaar.

RoHS Dit product voldoet aan de Europese RoHS-richtlijn, die het gebruik van gevaarlijke in elektrische en elektronische apparaten beperkt. Dit draagt bij aan een milieuvriendelijkere en veiligere verwerking na gebruik.

Disclaimer

Door deze handleiding te gebruiken, stemt u in met deze disclaimer. TLS Commerce B.V. streeft naar volledige, nauwkeurige en actuele informatie in de handleiding en op de bijbehorende webpagina's. Bij vragen of foutieve informatie kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice van TLS Commerce B.V. Alle informatie is bedoeld voor persoonlijk gebruik. TLS Commerce B.V. is niet verantwoordelijk voor schade door gebruik, onvolledigheid of onjuistheid van de informatie bij onzorgvuldig gebruik. De informatie kan zonder voorafgaande melding worden gewijzigd.

Bedrijfsgegevens

TLS Commerce B.V. | Nuvance
KvK: 85524271
BTW nr: NL863652591B01
Graafschap Hornelaan 200
6004 HT Weert
Nederland

Product

Experience ultimate freedom and comfort with this wireless, ergonomic mouse. Thanks to the dual connectivity via Bluetooth and USB receiver, you can work effortlessly on your laptop, tablet or desktop. The built-in rechargeable battery provides up to 168 hours of use after just two hours of charging, and you can even keep going while charging. Adjust the speed with three DPI settings (1000/1200/1600) and enjoy a stylish look with seven auto-changing RGB colors. This lightweight mouse is suitable for both left and right-handed people and is compatible with Windows, MacOS and Android. Ideal for both work and relaxation, at home or on the go.

Overview & total package



1.	Left mouse click	2.	Right-click
3.	Middle click & scroll	4.	DPI button
5.	USB charging port	6.	2.4 GHz mode
7.	Bluetooth mode	8.	USB receiver
9.	Motion sensor		

Package Contents:

1. Wireless bluetooth mouse.
2. Bluetooth receiver.
3. USB-C cable.
4. Manual.

Safety Instructions

- Only use the supplied USB-C cable or a cable that meets national standards.
- Fully charge the mouse before first use.
- Do not expose the mouse to moisture or direct sunlight.
- Store the device out of reach of young children or pets.
- Do not use the mouse while charging if you want to maintain comfort or performance.
- Clean the mouse only with a dry cloth, never with water or detergents.

How to use?

Preparation

- Connect the USB-C cable to the mouse and a USB port on your laptop or adapter.
- The LED on the bottom glows red while charging. Once it turns off, the mouse is fully charged.
- A full charge takes about 1.5 to 2 hours.

Use via Bluetooth

1. Turn on the mouse with the power button on the bottom.
2. Open your laptop/PC's Bluetooth settings and select "BT5.1 Mouse" or similar name.
3. The LED will stop flashing once the connection is successful.

Use via 2.4g dongle

1. Plug the USB dongle into a free USB port on your computer.
2. Turn on the mouse and switch to 2.4G with the switch on the bottom.
3. The mouse automatically connects to the dongle.

DPI Settings

The mouse offers three DPI settings for different speed levels:

- **800 DPI:** For precision work, e.g. graphic design.
- **1200 DPI:** For normal computer use.
- **1600 DPI:** For fast movements, ideal for gaming or large screens.

RGB LED lighting

The mouse is equipped with 7 different RGB LED color modes that automatically blend into each other for a dynamic visual effect. You can't set the lighting manually, but enjoy the constant, vibrant color change.

Cleaning and maintenance

- Use a dry cloth to clean the mouse.
Remove dust and dirt from around the scroll wheel with a soft brush or compressed air.
- Avoid moisture or chemicals when cleaning.
- Keep the sensor at the bottom of the mouse free of lint and stains.

Specifications

Connectivity	Bluetooth 5.1 + 2.4 Ghz
Battery	Built-in, rechargeable
Charging time	± 2 hours
Long range:	Up to 15 meters of wireless use.
Cable included	Yes
Lighting	LED RGB

Problem solving

Mouse is not responding

- Make sure the mouse is turned on.
- Make sure the battery is sufficiently charged.

Bluetooth connection fails

- Make sure Bluetooth is enabled on the device and select "BT 5.2 mouse" from the list of available devices.

Mouse moves jerky or slow

- Adjust the DPI settings using the DPI button on the mouse.
- Keep the mouse within range of the receiver.

Notice

Mobius Loop



This product (or its packaging) is recyclable. Throw it away according to the local recycling regulations.

Triman



This product (or its packaging) is covered by separate collection. Follow the local recycling requirements for correct Waste management.

Green Dot



The Green Dot indicates that the manufacturer contributes financially to a system for the collection, sorting and recycling of Packaging waste. Check the local recycling guidelines for the correct Waste management.

WEEE



This product is marked with the WEEE symbol and should not be used with the usual household waste. Liver it at an approved collection point for recycling of electrical and electronic equipment.

RIC Code



This product or its packaging is made of recyclable paper. Sort this material according to local recycling regulations for paper and cardboard. Do not throw it in the residual waste, but hand it in at the appropriate collection points.

European directives

CE CE marking on this product indicates that it complies with the relevant European Directives. Learn more about compliance and Technical documentation is available on request available.

RoHS This product complies with the European RoHS Directive, which restricts the use of hazardous in electrical and electronic devices. This contributes to more environmentally friendly and safer processing after use.

Disclaimer

By using this manual, you consent to this disclaimer. TLS Commerce B.V. strives to provide complete, accurate and up-to-date information in the manual and on the accompanying web pages. If you have any questions or have incorrect information, please contact the customer service of TLS Commerce B.V. All information is intended for personal use. TLS Commerce B.V. is not responsible for damage caused by use, incompleteness or inaccuracy of the information in the event of careless use. The information is subject to change without prior notice.

Company information

TLS Commerce B.V. | Nuvance
Chamber of Commerce: 85524271
VAT number: NL863652591B01
Graafschap Hornelaan 200
6004 HT Weert
The Netherlands

Produit

Faites l'expérience d'une liberté et d'un confort ultimes avec cette souris ergonomique sans fil. Grâce à la double connectivité via Bluetooth et récepteur USB, vous pouvez travailler sans effort sur votre ordinateur portable, votre tablette ou votre ordinateur de bureau. La batterie rechargeable intégrée offre jusqu'à 168 heures d'utilisation après seulement deux heures de charge, et vous pouvez même continuer pendant la charge. Ajustez la vitesse avec trois réglages DPI (1000/1200/1600) et profitez d'un look élégant avec sept couleurs RVB à changement automatique. Cette souris légère convient aussi bien aux gauchers qu'aux droitiers et est compatible avec Windows, MacOS et Android. Idéal pour le travail et la détente, à la maison ou en déplacement.

Vue d'ensemble et package complet



1.	Clic gauche de la souris	2.	Clic droit
3.	Clic et défilement du milieu	4.	Bouton DPI
5.	Port de charge USB	6.	Mode 2,4 GHz
7.	Mode Bluetooth	8.	Récepteur USB
9.	Capteur de mouvement		

Contenu de l'emballage :

1. Souris Bluetooth sans fil.
2. Récepteur Bluetooth.
3. Câble USB-C.
4. Manuelle.

Consignes de sécurité

- N'utilisez que le câble USB-C fourni ou un câble conforme aux normes nationales.
- Chargez complètement la souris avant la première utilisation.
- N'exposez pas la souris à l'humidité ou à la lumière directe du soleil.
- Rangez l'appareil hors de portée des jeunes enfants ou des animaux domestiques.
- N'utilisez pas la souris pendant la charge si vous souhaitez maintenir le confort ou les performances.
- Nettoyez la souris uniquement avec un chiffon sec, jamais avec de l'eau ou des détergents.

Comment l'utiliser ?

Préparation

- Connectez le câble USB-C à la souris et à un port USB de votre ordinateur portable ou de votre adaptateur.
- La LED située en bas s'allume en rouge pendant la charge. Une fois éteinte, la souris est complètement chargée.
- Une charge complète prend environ 1,5 à 2 heures.

Utilisation via Bluetooth

1. Allumez la souris avec le bouton d'alimentation en bas.
2. Ouvrez les paramètres Bluetooth de votre ordinateur portable/PC et sélectionnez « Souris BT5.1 » ou un nom similaire.
3. La LED cessera de clignoter une fois la connexion établie.

Utilisation via un dongle de 2,4 g

1. Branchez le dongle USB sur un port USB libre de votre ordinateur.
2. Allumez la souris et passez à la version 2.4G avec l'interrupteur situé en bas.

3. La souris se connecte automatiquement au dongle.

Paramètres DPI

La souris offre trois paramètres DPI pour différents niveaux de vitesse :

- **800 DPI** : Pour les travaux de précision, par exemple la conception graphique.
- **1200 DPI** : Pour une utilisation normale sur ordinateur.
- **1600 DPI** : Pour des mouvements rapides, idéal pour les jeux ou les grands écrans.

Éclairage LED RGB

La souris est équipée de 7 modes de couleur LED RVB différents qui se fondent automatiquement les uns dans les autres pour un effet visuel dynamique. Vous ne pouvez pas régler l'éclairage manuellement, mais profitez du changement de couleur constant et vibrant.

Nettoyage et entretien

- Utilisez un chiffon sec pour nettoyer la souris.
Enlevez la poussière et la saleté autour de la molette de défilement à l'aide d'une brosse douce ou d'air comprimé.
- Évitez l'humidité ou les produits chimiques lors du nettoyage.
- Gardez le capteur au bas de la souris exempt de peluches et de taches.

Spécifications

Connectivité	Bluetooth 5.1 + 2.4 Ghz
Pile	Intégré, rechargeable
Temps de charge	± 2 heures
Longue portée :	Jusqu'à 15 mètres d'utilisation sans fil.
Câble inclus	Oui
Éclairage	LED RGB

Résolution de problème

La souris ne répond pas

- Assurez-vous que la souris est allumée.
- Assurez-vous que la batterie est suffisamment chargée.

Échec de la connexion Bluetooth

- Assurez-vous que Bluetooth est activé sur l'appareil et sélectionnez « Souris BT 5.2 » dans la liste des appareils disponibles.

Mouvements de souris saccadés ou lents

- Ajustez les paramètres DPI à l'aide du bouton DPI de la souris.
- Gardez la souris à portée du récepteur.

Remarquer

Boucle de Möbius



Ce produit (ou son emballage) est recyclable. Jetez-le selon la réglementation du recyclage.

Triman



Ce produit (ou son emballage) est couvert par Collecte séparée. Suivez les exigences de recyclage pour la Gestion des déchets.

Point vert



Le point vert indique que le fabricant contribue financièrement à un système pour la collecte, le tri et le recyclage des Déchets d'emballage. Vérifiez le local directives de recyclage pour la bonne Gestion des déchets.

WEEE



Ce produit est marqué du WEEE et ne doit pas être utilisé avec le symbole habituel déchets ménagers. Foie dans un point de collecte agréé pour le recyclage des produits électriques et électroniques équipement.

RIC Code



Ce produit ou son emballage est fabriqué en papier recyclable. Trier ce matériel conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de recyclage du papier et du carton. Ne le jetez pas dans les déchets résiduels, mais remettez-le aux points de collecte.

Directives européennes

CE Le marquage CE sur ce produit indique que il est conforme aux normes européennes Directives. En savoir plus sur la conformité et La documentation technique est disponible sur demande disponible.

RoHS Ce produit est conforme à la directive européenne RoHS, qui restreint l'utilisation de produits dangereux dans les appareils électriques et électroniques. Cela contribue à un traitement après utilisation plus respectueux de l'environnement et plus sûr.

Démenti

En utilisant ce manuel, vous acceptez cette clause de non-responsabilité. TLS Commerce B.V. s'efforce de fournir des informations complètes, exactes et à jour dans le manuel et sur les pages Web qui l'accompagnent. Si vous avez des questions ou si vous avez des informations incorrectes, veuillez contacter le service clientèle de TLS Commerce B.V. Toutes les informations sont destinées à un usage personnel. TLS Commerce B.V. n'est pas responsable des dommages causés par l'utilisation, l'incomplétude ou l'inexactitude des informations en cas d'utilisation négligente. Les informations sont susceptibles d'être modifiées sans préavis.

Informations sur l'entreprise

TLS Commerce B.V. | Nuvance
Chambre de commerce de : 85524271
Numéro de TVA : NL863652591B01
Graafschap Hornelaan 200
6004 HT Weert
Pays-Bas

Produkt

Erleben Sie ultimative Freiheit und Komfort mit dieser kabellosen, ergonomischen Maus. Dank der dualen Konnektivität über Bluetooth und USB-Empfänger können Sie mühelos auf Ihrem Laptop, Tablet oder Desktop arbeiten. Der eingebaute Akku bietet nach nur zwei Stunden Ladezeit eine Betriebsdauer von bis zu 168 Stunden, und Sie können sogar während des Ladevorgangs weitermachen. Passen Sie die Geschwindigkeit mit drei DPI-Einstellungen (1000/1200/1600) an und genießen Sie einen stilvollen Look mit sieben automatisch wechselnden RGB-Farben. Diese leichte Maus ist sowohl für Links- als auch für Rechtshänder geeignet und mit Windows, MacOS und Android kompatibel. Ideal für die Arbeit und die Entspannung, zu Hause oder unterwegs.

Übersicht & Gesamtpaket



1.	Linker Mausklick	2.	Klicken Sie mit der rechten Maustaste
3.	Mittelklick & Scrollen	4.	DPI-Taste
5.	USB-Ladeanschluss	6.	2,4-GHz-Modus
7.	Bluetooth-Modus	8.	USB-Empfänger
9.	Bewegungsmelder		

Packungsinhalt:

1. Kabellose Bluetooth-Maus.
2. Bluetooth-Empfänger.
3. USB-C-Kabel.
4. Manuell.

Sicherheitshinweise

- Verwenden Sie nur das mitgelieferte USB-C-Kabel oder ein Kabel, das den nationalen Normen entspricht.
- Laden Sie die Maus vor dem ersten Gebrauch vollständig auf.
- Setzen Sie die Maus weder Feuchtigkeit noch direkter Sonneneinstrahlung aus.
- Bewahren Sie das Gerät außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern oder Haustieren auf.
- Verwenden Sie die Maus nicht während des Ladevorgangs, wenn Sie den Komfort oder die Leistung beibehalten möchten.
- Reinigen Sie die Maus nur mit einem trockenen Tuch, niemals mit Wasser oder Reinigungsmitteln.

Wie benutzt man?

Präparat

- Verbinden Sie das USB-C-Kabel mit der Maus und einem USB-Anschluss an Ihrem Laptop oder Adapter.
- Die LED an der Unterseite leuchtet während des Ladevorgangs rot. Sobald sie sich ausschaltet, ist die Maus vollständig aufgeladen.
- Eine vollständige Aufladung dauert etwa 1,5 bis 2 Stunden.

Nutzung über Bluetooth

1. Schalten Sie die Maus mit dem Netzschalter an der Unterseite ein.
2. Öffnen Sie die Bluetooth-Einstellungen Ihres Laptops/PCs und wählen Sie "BT5.1 Mouse" oder einen ähnlichen Namen.
3. Die LED hört auf zu blinken, sobald die Verbindung erfolgreich hergestellt wurde.

Verwendung über 2,4g-Dongle

1. Stecken Sie den USB-Dongle in einen freien USB-Anschluss Ihres Computers.

2. Schalten Sie die Maus ein und schalten Sie mit dem Schalter an der Unterseite auf 2,4 G um.
3. Die Maus verbindet sich automatisch mit dem Dongle.

DPI-Einstellungen

Die Maus bietet drei DPI-Einstellungen für unterschiedliche Geschwindigkeitsstufen:

- **800 DPI:** Für Präzisionsarbeiten, z.B. Grafikdesign.
- **1200 DPI:** Für den normalen Computergebrauch.
- **1600 DPI:** Für schnelle Bewegungen, ideal für Spiele oder große Bildschirme.

RGB-LED-Beleuchtung

Die Maus ist mit 7 verschiedenen RGB-LED-Farbmodi ausgestattet, die automatisch ineinander übergehen und für einen dynamischen visuellen Effekt sorgen. Sie können die Beleuchtung nicht manuell einstellen, sondern genießen den ständigen, lebendigen Farbwechsel.

Reinigung und Wartung

- Verwenden Sie ein trockenes Tuch, um die Maus zu reinigen.

Entfernen Sie Staub und Schmutz rund um das Scrollrad mit einer weichen Bürste oder Druckluft.

- Vermeiden Sie Feuchtigkeit oder Chemikalien bei der Reinigung.
- Halten Sie den Sensor an der Unterseite der Maus frei von Fusseln und Flecken.

Leistungsbeschreibung

Konnektivität	Bluetooth 5.1 + 2.4 Ghz
Batterie	Eingebaut, wiederaufladbar
Ladezeit	± 2 Stunden
Große Reichweite:	Bis zu 15 Meter kabellose Nutzung.
Kabel im Lieferumfang enthalten	Ja
Beleuchtung	LED-RGB

Problemlösen

Maus reagiert nicht

- Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Maus eingeschaltet ist.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Akku ausreichend geladen ist.

Bluetooth-Verbindung schlägt fehl

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass Bluetooth auf dem Gerät aktiviert ist, und wählen Sie "BT 5.2 Maus" aus der Liste der verfügbaren Geräte aus.

Die Maus bewegt sich ruckartig oder langsam

- Passen Sie die DPI-Einstellungen mit der DPI-Taste an der Maus an.
- Halten Sie die Maus in Reichweite des Empfängers.

Bemerken

Möbius-Schleife



Dieses Produkt (oder seine Verpackung) ist recycelbar. Werfen Sie es weg, je nach lokalem Recycling-Vorschriften.

Triman



Dieses Produkt (oder seine Verpackung) ist abgedeckt getrennte Sammlung. Folgen Sie den lokalen Recyclinganforderungen für eine korrekte Abfallwirtschaft.

Grüner Punkt



Der Grüne Punkt zeigt an, dass der Hersteller leistet einen finanziellen Beitrag zu einem System für die Sammlung, Sortierung und Verwertung von Verpackungsabfall. Überprüfen Sie die lokale Recyclingrichtlinien für die richtige Abfallwirtschaft.

Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräte



Dieses Produkt ist mit dem WEEE gekennzeichnet Symbol und sollte nicht mit dem üblichen Hausmüll. Leber an einer zugelassenen Sammelstelle für Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten Ausrüstung.

RIC-Kennung



Dieses Produkt bzw. seine Verpackung besteht aus recycelbarem Papier. Dieses Material sortieren gemäß den lokalen Recyclingvorschriften für Papier und Pappe. Werfen Sie es nicht in den Restmüll, sondern geben Sie es bei entsprechender Stelle ab Sammelstellen.

Europäische Richtlinien



Die CE-Kennzeichnung auf diesem Produkt zeigt an, dass sie entspricht den einschlägigen europäischen Direktiven. Erfahren Sie mehr über Compliance und Technische Dokumentation ist auf Anfrage erhältlich verfügbar.

RoHS Dieses Produkt entspricht der europäischen RoHS-Richtlinie, die die Verwendung von gefährlichen Stoffen in Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten einschränkt. Dies trägt zu einer umweltfreundlicheren und sichereren Verarbeitung nach dem Gebrauch bei.

Verzichtserklärung

Durch die Verwendung dieses Handbuchs erklären Sie sich mit diesem Haftungsausschluss einverstanden. TLS Commerce B.V. bemüht sich, vollständige, genaue und aktuelle Informationen im Handbuch und auf den begleitenden Webseiten bereitzustellen. Wenn Sie Fragen haben oder falsche Informationen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundendienst von TLS Commerce B.V. Alle Informationen sind für den persönlichen Gebrauch bestimmt. TLS Commerce B.V. ist nicht verantwortlich für Schäden, die durch Nutzung, Unvollständigkeit oder Ungenauigkeit der Informationen im Falle einer unachtsamen Verwendung entstehen. Die Informationen können ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden.

Informationen zum Unternehmen

TLS Commerce B.V. | Nuvance
Handelskammer: 85524271
Umsatzsteuer-Identifikationsnummer:
NL863652591B01
Graafschap Hornelaan 200
6004 HT Weert
Niederlande
DE 39